

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 165,246.59
 CALL ORDER : 591
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/02 10:00 AM
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

ROUTE : VARIOUS
 CONTRACT ID : TM-26284-A
 COUNTIES : VARIOUS
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/31/03 COMPLETION DATE
 RURAL PROJECT(S) : 999900B

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	35-1262778	MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC		\$ 125,733.80	100.0000%
2	35-1675187	HUMMEL ELECTRIC, INC.		\$ 125,861.95	100.1019%
3	23-1277550	ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT COMPANY		\$ 145,016.00	115.3357%
4	74-2851603	QUANTA SERVICES, INC.		\$ 168,379.50	133.9174%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 35-1262778 MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(2) 35-1675187 HUMMEL ELECTRIC, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(3) 23-1277550 ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT COMPANY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 LIGHTING MAINTENANCE											
0001	110-01001	LUMP		50.00000	50.00		100.00000	100.00		5000.00000	5000.00
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION											
0002	202-01604	5.000 EACH		25.00000	125.00		20.00000	100.00		20.00000	100.00
ROADWAY COLUMN, REMOVE											
0003	202-96391	5.000 EACH		35.00000	175.00		30.00000	150.00		30.00000	150.00
MAST ARM, REMOVE											
0004	702-90915	1.000 m3		102.00000	102.00		125.00000	125.00		200.00000	200.00
CONCRETE, A											
0005	715-97122	6.000 m		2.00000	12.00		1.00000	6.00		4.00000	24.00
PIPE, PVC, 50 mm											
0006	803-87715	1.000 EACH		10.00000	10.00		10.00000	10.00		50.00000	50.00
GROUND ROD WITH CONNECTOR											
0007	805-01421	2.000 EACH		10.00000	20.00		18.00000	36.00		100.00000	200.00
SERVICE POINT RISER AND WEATHERHEAD, FURNISH											
0008	805-01422	1.000 EACH		40.00000	40.00		160.00000	160.00		200.00000	200.00
SERVICE POINT TYPE II ENCLOSURE, FURNISH											
0009	805-01426	2.000 EACH		221.00000	442.00		200.00000	400.00		300.00000	600.00
SERVICE POINT MAIN BREAKER, FURNISH											
0010	805-02116	15.000 EACH		40.00000	600.00		33.00000	495.00		50.00000	750.00
CIRCUIT BREAKER, FURNISH											
0011	805-06592	30.000 m		3.00000	90.00		2.85000	85.50		30.00000	900.00
CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 50mm											
0012	805-86810	1.000 EACH		800.00000	800.00		800.00000	800.00		2000.00000	2000.00
SERVICE POINT, II , COMPLETE											
0013	805-86843	300.000 m		3.00000	900.00		3.30000	990.00		2.00000	600.00
WIRE, NO. 4 COPPER, 1C											

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/24/02
PAGE : 591 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 165,246.59
CALL ORDER : 591
LETTING DATE : 10/22/02 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : TM-26284-A
DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS
COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1262778 MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC		(2) 35-1675187 HUMMEL ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) 23-1277550 ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT COMPANY	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0014 805-86886 WIRE, AWG, XHHW, XLP, SUNLIGHTRESISTANT, NO. 8 COPPER STRANDED, 1/C	45.000	m	0.50000	22.50	0.40000	18.00	1.00000	45.00
0015 805-86889 POLE CIRCUIT CABLE, 1C NO. 10 STRANDED COPPER	150.000	m	1.00000	150.00	1.00000	150.00	1.00000	150.00
0016 805-86898 CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 19 mm	15.000	m	2.00000	30.00	1.87000	28.05	2.00000	30.00
0017 805-86920 MULTIPLE COMPRESSION FITTING, NOT WATERPROOFED	50.000	EACH	7.00000	350.00	6.00000	300.00	3.00000	150.00
0018 805-86930 INSULATING LINK, NOT WATERPROOFED	50.000	EACH	5.00000	250.00	6.00000	300.00	3.00000	150.00
0019 805-87408 SIGNAL, POLE, WOOD, 5, 12.2 m	1.000	EACH	45.00000	45.00	50.00000	50.00	100.00000	100.00
0020 805-87595 REPLACEMENT OF CABLE CLAMPS ON HIGHMAST TOWER LUMINAIRE RING	5.000	EACH	5.00000	25.00	5.00000	25.00	20.00000	100.00
0021 805-87640 BREAKAWAY COUPLING	15.000	SET	120.00000	1800.00	110.00000	1650.00	100.00000	1500.00
0022 805-87744 AERIAL CABLE, DUPLEX	30.000	m	0.60000	18.00	1.00000	30.00	3.00000	90.00
0023 805-87746 AERIAL CABLE, TRIPLEX	30.000	m	0.60000	18.00	1.00000	30.00	3.00000	90.00
0024 805-87775 SERVICE POINT, II, ENCLOSURES, INSTALL	2.000	EACH	40.00000	80.00	100.00000	200.00	200.00000	400.00
0025 805-87800 CABLE DUCT, INSTALL	500.000	m	4.00000	2000.00	4.00000	2000.00	10.00000	5000.00
0026 805-91705 CONDUIT, POLYETHYLENE, REPAIR	3.000	EACH	65.00000	195.00	18.00000	54.00	25.00000	75.00
0027 805-91706 ANCHOR BOLT, REPAIR	5.000	EACH	52.00000	260.00	55.00000	275.00	25.00000	125.00
0028 805-93747 TOWER RING, SUSPENSION CABLE, 4.8 mm	50.000	m	5.90000	295.00	3.00000	150.00	7.00000	350.00
0029 805-95518 FLEXIBLE CONDUIT, 50 mm	15.000	m	6.00000	90.00	4.00000	60.00	6.00000	90.00
0030 805-95519 FLEXIBLE CONDUIT, 20 mm	30.000	m	4.00000	120.00	3.00000	90.00	10.00000	300.00
0031 805-95520 EXPANSION FITTING, 50 mm	1.000	EACH	20.00000	20.00	20.00000	20.00	20.00000	20.00
0032 805-95521 EXPANSION FITTING, 20 mm	1.000	EACH	10.00000	10.00	15.00000	15.00	10.00000	10.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/24/02

PAGE : 591 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 165,246.59
 CALL ORDER : 591
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/02 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : TM-26284-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS
 COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1262778 MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC		(2) 35-1675187 HUMMEL ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) 23-1277550 ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT COMPANY	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0033 805-95523 WATERPROOFING ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR	50.000	EACH	10.00000	500.00	18.00000	900.00	2.00000	100.00
0034 805-95632 SERVICE POINT, OVERRIDE CIRCUIT	5.000	EACH	55.00000	275.00	38.00000	190.00	50.00000	250.00
0035 805-96197 WIRE, AWG, MTW, THHW, THWN, AWM, GASOLINE AND OIL RESISTANT, NO 10 COPPER STRANDED, 1/C	225.000	m	0.30000	67.50	0.50000	112.50	0.40000	90.00
0036 805-98716 KELLUM GRIP, STAINLESS STEEL	2.000	EACH	30.00000	60.00	10.00000	20.00	50.00000	100.00
0037 807-01412 CONE BARRICADE TO PROTECT LUMINAIRE SUPPORT, INSTALL	15.000	EACH	5.00000	75.00	3.00000	45.00	5.00000	75.00
0038 807-01414 SERVICE POINT RISER AND WEATHERHEAD, INSTALL	2.000	EACH	12.00000	24.00	20.00000	40.00	25.00000	50.00
0039 807-01417 WOOD POLE, CLASS V, 10.7 m, FURNISH	1.000	EACH	48.00000	48.00	50.00000	50.00	200.00000	200.00
0040 807-01425 SHAFT FOR ANY E.M.H., ANY M.A., INSTALL	5.000	EACH	1000.00000	5000.00	625.00000	3125.00	1000.00000	5000.00
0041 807-01555 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, SIGN LUMINAIRE, MERCURY VAPOR, 175 WATT	48.000	MOS	3.60000	172.80	3.50000	168.00	4.00000	192.00
0042 807-01556 LUMINAIRE SIGN, MERCURY VAPOR WITH GLARE SHIELD AND VANDALSHIELD, 175 WATT	1.000	EACH	20.00000	20.00	18.00000	18.00	200.00000	200.00
0043 807-01559 LUMINAIRE, ROADWAY, INSTALL	35.000	EACH	45.00000	1575.00	38.00000	1330.00	20.00000	700.00
0044 807-01562 POWER DISCONNECT PLUG FOR HIGH MAST TOWER	1.000	EACH	115.00000	115.00	180.00000	180.00	200.00000	200.00
0045 807-01563 HIGH MAST TOWER LOCATING PIN, STAINLESS STEEL	1.000	EACH	10.00000	10.00	4.00000	4.00	30.00000	30.00
0046 807-01617 HANDHOLE COVER AND RING	5.000	EACH	65.00000	325.00	100.00000	500.00	121.00000	605.00
0047 807-02109 LUMINAIRE, SIGN, MERCURY VAPOR, WITH GLARE SHIELD, WITH VANDAL SHIELD, 250 WATT	5.000	EACH	70.00000	350.00	60.00000	300.00	200.00000	1000.00
0048 807-02113 MAST ARM, 0.45 m TO 1.8 m, FURNISH	5.000	EACH	30.00000	150.00	50.00000	250.00	50.00000	250.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/24/02
PAGE : 591 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 165,246.59
CALL ORDER : 591
LETTING DATE : 10/22/02 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : TM-26284-A
DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS
COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1262778 MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC		(2) 35-1675187 HUMMEL ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) 23-1277550 ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT COMPANY	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0049 807-02114 MAST ARM, 2.4 m TO 9.1 m, FURNISH	5.000	EACH	50.00000	250.00	50.00000	250.00	50.00000	250.00
0050 807-02199 HANDHOLE COVER, RECTANGULAR	1.000	EACH	70.00000	70.00	27.50000	27.50	75.00000	75.00
0051 807-02201 SHAFT FOR ANY E.M.H., ANY M.A., FURNISH	5.000	EACH	165.00000	825.00	150.00000	750.00	700.00000	3500.00
0052 807-04866 LUMINAIRE SUPPORT CONE BARRICADE, REMOVE	15.000	EACH	5.00000	75.00	3.00000	45.00	10.00000	150.00
0053 807-78590 HANDHOLE	5.000	EACH	268.00000	1340.00	250.00000	1250.00	100.00000	500.00
0054 807-86665 LUMINAIRE, HIGH MAST, 1000 WATT, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM	5.000	EACH	100.00000	500.00	65.00000	325.00	300.00000	1500.00
0055 807-86750 LUMINAIRE UNDERPASS, WALL MOUNTED, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 150 WATT	2.000	EACH	55.00000	110.00	40.00000	80.00	120.00000	240.00
0056 807-86790 LUMINAIRE, SIGN, MERCURY VAPOR, WITH GLARE SHIELD, 250 WATT	5.000	EACH	55.00000	275.00	40.00000	200.00	200.00000	1000.00
0057 807-86910 CONNECTOR KIT, UNFUSED	25.000	EACH	30.00000	750.00	28.00000	700.00	10.00000	250.00
0058 807-86915 CONNECTOR KIT, FUSED	20.000	EACH	30.00000	600.00	28.00000	560.00	10.00000	200.00
0059 807-86950 SIGN, UNDERPASS, AND ROADWAY LIGHTING LOCATION IDENTIFICATION	1.000	EACH	13.00000	13.00	20.00000	20.00	100.00000	100.00
0060 807-86955 CABLE DUCT MARKER	1.000	EACH	20.00000	20.00	40.00000	40.00	15.00000	15.00
0061 807-87022 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 400 WATT	6192.000	MOS	4.50000	27864.00	5.25000	32508.00	4.00000	24768.00
0062 807-87028 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 1000 WATT	2160.000	MOS	7.00000	15120.00	6.00000	12960.00	4.00000	8640.00
0063 807-87042 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, UNDERPASS, 150 WATT	312.000	MOS	4.00000	1248.00	5.25000	1638.00	4.00000	1248.00
0064 807-87043 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, POST TOP, 150, WATT	1104.000	MOS	4.00000	4416.00	5.25000	5796.00	4.00000	4416.00
0065 807-87050 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, SIGN, 250 WATT	2280.000	MOS	4.50000	10260.00	5.25000	11970.00	4.00000	9120.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/24/02

PAGE : 591 -5

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 165,246.59
 CALL ORDER : 591
 LETTING DATE : 10/22/02 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : TM-26284-A
 DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS
 COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1262778 MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC		(2) 35-1675187 HUMMEL ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) 23-1277550 ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT COMPANY	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0066 807-87055 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, MERCURY VAPOR, 400 WATT	552.000	MOS	4.00000	2208.00	5.25000	2898.00	4.00000	2208.00
0067 807-87085 ELECTRICIAN	100.000	h	20.00000	2000.00	20.00000	2000.00	35.00000	3500.00
0068 807-87098 CALL OUT, REPAIR	30.000	EACH	60.00000	1800.00	55.00000	1650.00	300.00000	9000.00
0069 807-87200 LUMINAIRE ROADWAY, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 250 WATT, FURNISH	10.000	EACH	125.00000	1250.00	100.00000	1000.00	100.00000	1000.00
0070 807-87205 LUMINAIRE ROADWAY, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 400 WATT, FURNISH	20.000	EACH	125.00000	2500.00	100.00000	2000.00	100.00000	2000.00
0071 807-87450 TRANSFORMER BASE, FURNISH	1.000	EACH	388.00000	388.00	400.00000	400.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0072 807-87635 MAST ARM, INSTALL	5.000	EACH	51.00000	255.00	40.00000	200.00	20.00000	100.00
0073 807-87650 TRANSFORMER BASE, INSTALL	1.000	EACH	200.00000	200.00	150.00000	150.00	1000.00000	1000.00
0074 807-87785 SERVICE POINT MAIN BREAKER, INSTALL	2.000	EACH	75.00000	150.00	65.00000	130.00	25.00000	50.00
0075 807-91704 LIGHT POLE HANDHOLE COVER	2.000	EACH	30.00000	60.00	20.00000	40.00	10.00000	20.00
0076 807-92523 SKIRTING, EXPANDED ALUMINUM	1.000	EACH	20.00000	20.00	50.00000	50.00	150.00000	150.00
0077 807-92870 TRANSFORMER BASE HANDHOLE	1.000	EACH	20.00000	20.00	20.00000	20.00	10.00000	10.00
0078 807-93650 FOUNDATION, ANCHOR BOLTS AND REINFORCING STEEL FOR ROADWAY LIGHT	1.000	SET	35.00000	35.00	50.00000	50.00	200.00000	200.00
0079 807-93746 TOWER RING LIFT CABLE, 9.5 mm	50.000	m	3.10000	155.00	2.00000	100.00	4.00000	200.00
0080 807-95488 NEMA 4/5 UNDERPASS CIRCUIT BREAKER, ENCLOSURE	1.000	EACH	65.00000	65.00	50.00000	50.00	100.00000	100.00
0081 807-95508 LEXAN VANDAL SHIELD	1.000	EACH	5.00000	5.00	40.00000	40.00	50.00000	50.00
0082 807-95509 GLARE SHIELD	1.000	EACH	5.00000	5.00	100.00000	100.00	50.00000	50.00
0083 807-95516 RELAY SWITCH	3.000	EACH	500.00000	1500.00	350.00000	1050.00	100.00000	300.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/24/02
PAGE : 591 -6

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 165,246.59
CALL ORDER : 591
LETTING DATE : 10/22/02 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : TM-26284-A
DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS
COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1262778 MIDWESTERN ELECTRIC		(2) 35-1675187 HUMMEL ELECTRIC, INC.		(3) 23-1277550 ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT COMPANY	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0084 807-95522 PIPE STRAP	6.000	EACH	1.00000	6.00	0.40000	2.40	1.00000	6.00
0085 807-95525 LIGHTING, HIGHWAY SUPPORT, REPAIR	1.000	EACH	20.00000	20.00	100.00000	100.00	150.00000	150.00
0086 807-95528 GROUP RELAMP HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LUMINAIRES		LUMP	14200.00000	14200.00	10000.00000	10000.00	20000.00000	20000.00
0087 807-95529 GROUP RELAMP MERCURY VAPOR LUMINAIRES		LUMP	2700.00000	2700.00	2280.00000	2280.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0088 807-95631 LUMINAIRES, HIGH MAST, INSTALL	10.000	EACH	65.00000	650.00	28.00000	280.00	25.00000	250.00
0089 807-95709 PHOTOCELLS	10.000	EACH	10.00000	100.00	2.00000	20.00	5.00000	50.00
0090 807-96194 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 250 WATT	2856.000	MOS	4.50000	12852.00	5.25000	14994.00	4.00000	11424.00
0091 807-96204 LOWERING AND RAISING OF TOWER	1.000	EACH	500.00000	500.00	800.00000	800.00	2000.00000	2000.00
0092 807-96236 LIGHT POLE, HIGH MAST, TOWER POWER CABLE	2.000	EACH	216.00000	432.00	100.00000	200.00	300.00000	600.00
0093 807-98714 BALLAST, MERCURY VAPOR, 250 WATT	1.000	EACH	10.00000	10.00	3.00000	3.00	35.00000	35.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	125,733.80	\$	125,861.95	\$	145,016.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	125,733.80	\$	125,861.95	\$	145,016.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/24/02
PAGE : 591 -7

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 165,246.59
CALL ORDER : 591
LETTING DATE : 10/22/02 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : TM-26284-A
DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS
COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) 74-2851603					
		QUANTA SERVICES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
SECTION 0001 LIGHTING MAINTENANCE							
0001	110-01001		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00		
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION							
0002	202-01604	5.000	EACH	200.00000	1000.00		
ROADWAY COLUMN, REMOVE							
0003	202-96391	5.000	EACH	25.00000	125.00		
MAST ARM, REMOVE							
0004	702-90915	1.000	m3	450.00000	450.00		
CONCRETE, A							
0005	715-97122	6.000	m	2.00000	12.00		
PIPE, PVC, 50 mm							
0006	803-87715	1.000	EACH	20.00000	20.00		
GROUND ROD WITH CONNECTOR							
0007	805-01421	2.000	EACH	75.00000	150.00		
SERVICE POINT RISER AND WEATHERHEAD, FURNISH							
0008	805-01422	1.000	EACH	500.00000	500.00		
SERVICE POINT TYPE II ENCLOSURE, FURNISH							
0009	805-01426	2.000	EACH	220.00000	440.00		
SERVICE POINT MAIN BREAKER, FURNISH							
0010	805-02116	15.000	EACH	35.00000	525.00		
CIRCUIT BREAKER, FURNISH							
0011	805-06592	30.000	m	20.00000	600.00		
CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 50mm							
0012	805-86810	1.000	EACH	2000.00000	2000.00		
SERVICE POINT, II , COMPLETE							
0013	805-86843	300.000	m	3.50000	1050.00		
WIRE, NO. 4 COPPER, 1C							
0014	805-86886	45.000	m	3.00000	135.00		
WIRE, AWG, XHHW, XLP, SUNLIGHTRESISTANT, NO. 8 COPPER STRANDED, 1/C							
0015	805-86889	150.000	m	1.00000	150.00		
POLE CIRCUIT CABLE, 1C NO. 10 STRANDED COPPER							
0016	805-86898	15.000	m	8.50000	127.50		
CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 19 mm							
0017	805-86920	50.000	EACH	7.50000	375.00		
MULTIPLE COMPRESSION FITTING, NOT WATERPROOFED							
0018	805-86930	50.000	EACH	5.00000	250.00		
INSULATING LINK, NOT WATERPROOFED							

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/24/02
PAGE : 591 -8

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 165,246.59
CALL ORDER : 591
LETTING DATE : 10/22/02 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : TM-26284-A
DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS
COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) 74-2851603					
		QUANTA SERVICES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0019	805-87408	1.000 EACH	100.00000	100.00			
	SIGNAL, POLE, WOOD, 5, 12.2 m						
0020	805-87595	5.000 EACH	50.00000	250.00			
	REPLACEMENT OF CABLE CLAMPS ON HIGHMAST TOWER LUMINAIRE RING						
0021	805-87640	15.000 SET	180.00000	2700.00			
	BREAKAWAY COUPLING						
0022	805-87744	30.000 m	2.00000	60.00			
	AERIAL CABLE, DUPLEX						
0023	805-87746	30.000 m	2.50000	75.00			
	AERIAL CABLE, TRIPLEX						
0024	805-87775	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00			
	SERVICE POINT, II, ENCLOSURES, INSTALL						
0025	805-87800	500.000 m	9.00000	4500.00			
	CABLE DUCT, INSTALL						
0026	805-91705	3.000 EACH	40.00000	120.00			
	CONDUIT, POLYETHYLENE, REPAIR						
0027	805-91706	5.000 EACH	150.00000	750.00			
	ANCHOR BOLT, REPAIR						
0028	805-93747	50.000 m	8.00000	400.00			
	TOWER RING, SUSPENSION CABLE, 4.8 mm						
0029	805-95518	15.000 m	15.00000	225.00			
	FLEXIBLE CONDUIT, 50 mm						
0030	805-95519	30.000 m	12.00000	360.00			
	FLEXIBLE CONDUIT, 20 mm						
0031	805-95520	1.000 EACH	120.00000	120.00			
	EXPANSION FITTING, 50 mm						
0032	805-95521	1.000 EACH	40.00000	40.00			
	EXPANSION FITTING, 20 mm						
0033	805-95523	50.000 EACH	25.00000	1250.00			
	WATERPROOFING ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR						
0034	805-95632	5.000 EACH	80.00000	400.00			
	SERVICE POINT, OVERRIDE CIRCUIT						
0035	805-96197	225.000 m	1.00000	225.00			
	WIRE, AWG, MTW, THHW, THWN, AWM, GASOLINE AND OIL RESISTANT, NO 10 COPPER STRANDED, 1/C						
0036	805-98716	2.000 EACH	60.00000	120.00			
	KELLUM GRIP, STAINLESS STEEL						
0037	807-01412	15.000 EACH	40.00000	600.00			
	CONE BARRICADE TO PROTECT LUMINAIRE SUPPORT, INSTALL						

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/24/02
PAGE : 591 -10

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 165,246.59
CALL ORDER : 591
LETTING DATE : 10/22/02 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : TM-26284-A
DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

ROUTE : VARIOUS
COUNTIES : VARIOUS

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) 74-2851603					
		QUANTA SERVICES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0055	807-86750 LUMINAIRE UNDERPASS, WALL MOUNTED, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 150 WATT	2.000 EACH	180.00000	360.00			
0056	807-86790 LUMINAIRE, SIGN, MERCURY VAPOR, WITH GLARE SHIELD, 250 WATT	5.000 EACH	210.00000	1050.00			
0057	807-86910 CONNECTOR KIT, UNFUSED	25.000 EACH	15.00000	375.00			
0058	807-86915 CONNECTOR KIT, FUSED	20.000 EACH	20.00000	400.00			
0059	807-86950 SIGN, UNDERPASS, AND ROADWAY LIGHTING LOCATION IDENTIFICATION	1.000 EACH	20.00000	20.00			
0060	807-86955 CABLE DUCT MARKER	1.000 EACH	30.00000	30.00			
0061	807-87022 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 400 WATT	6192.000 MOS	4.50000	27864.00			
0062	807-87028 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 1000 WATT	2160.000 MOS	5.20000	11232.00			
0063	807-87042 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, UNDERPASS, 150 WATT	312.000 MOS	4.00000	1248.00			
0064	807-87043 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, POST TOP, 150, WATT	1104.000 MOS	3.50000	3864.00			
0065	807-87050 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, SIGN, 250 WATT	2280.000 MOS	4.20000	9576.00			
0066	807-87055 ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, MERCURY VAPOR, 400 WATT	552.000 MOS	3.50000	1932.00			
0067	807-87085 ELECTRICIAN	100.000 h	40.00000	4000.00			
0068	807-87098 CALL OUT, REPAIR	30.000 EACH	80.00000	2400.00			
0069	807-87200 LUMINAIRE ROADWAY, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 250 WATT, FURNISH	10.000 EACH	160.00000	1600.00			
0070	807-87205 LUMINAIRE ROADWAY, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 400 WATT, FURNISH	20.000 EACH	160.00000	3200.00			

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 10/24/02

PAGE : 591 -12

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 165,246.59

ROUTE : VARIOUS

CALL ORDER : 591

CONTRACT ID : TM-26284-A

COUNTIES : VARIOUS

LETTING DATE : 10/22/02 10:00 AM

DISTRICT : CRAWFORDSVILLE DISTRICT

SET-ASIDE :

		(4) 74-2851603					
		QUANTA SERVICES, INC.					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0090	807-96194	2856.000 MOS	3.50000	9996.00			
	ROUTINE MAINTENANCE, LUMINAIRE, HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM, 250 WATT						
0091	807-96204	1.000 EACH	1850.00000	1850.00			
	LOWERING AND RAISING OF TOWER						
0092	807-96236	2.000 EACH	300.00000	600.00			
	LIGHT POLE, HIGH MAST, TOWER POWER CABLE						
0093	807-98714	1.000 EACH	50.00000	50.00			
	BALLAST, MERCURY VAPOR, 250 WATT						
	SECTION TOTALS		\$	168,379.50			
	CONTRACT TOTALS		\$	168,379.50			

